Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Cisco MCS 7825-H3
Cisco® Unified Communications is a comprehensive IP communications system of voice,
video, data, and mobility products and applications. It enables more effective, more
secure, more personal communications that directly affect both sales and profitability. It
brings people together by enabling a new way of communicating—where your business
moves with you, security is everywhere, and information is always available...whenever

● CE Mark (Low Voltage Directive 73/23/EEC, EMC Directive 89/336/EEC)
● WEEE
Table 12. Ordering Information
Product Name  Part Number
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco CallManager 3.3 MCS-7825-H3-IPC1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Emergency Responder 1.3 MCS-7825-H3-IPC1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Unified CallManager 4.0 MCS-7825-H3-IPC1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Unified CallManager 4.1 MCS-7825-H3-IPC1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Unified CallManager 4.2 MCS-7825-H3-IPC1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Unified Communications Manager 4.3 MCS-7825-H3-IPC1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco IPCS MCS-7825-H3-S31
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Unified Contact Center Enterprise 6.x MCS-7825-H3-CCE1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Unified Contact Center Enterprise 7.x MCS-7825-H3-CCE1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Contact Center Express 3.1 MCS-7825-H3-CCX1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Contact Center Express 3.5 MCS-7825-H3-CCX1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Contact Center Express 4.x MCS-7825-H3-CCX1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Contact Center Express 5.x MCS-7825-H3-CCX1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Unified Contact Center Hosted 7.x MCS-7825-H3-CCE1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Unified Intelligent Contact Manager Enterprise 6.x MCS-7825-H3-CCE1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Unified Intelligent Contact Manager Enterprise 7.x MCS-7825-H3-CCE1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Unified Intelligent Contact Manager Hosted 7.x MCS-7825-H3-CCE1
Cisco MCS 7825-H4 for Cisco Unified IP IVR 3.1 MCS-7825-H3-CCX1
Cisco MCS 7825-H4 for Cisco Unified IP IVR 3.5 MCS-7825-H3-CCX1
Cisco MCS 7825-H4 for Cisco Unified IP IVR 4.x MCS-7825-H3-CCX1
Cisco MCS 7825-H4 for Cisco Unified IP IVR 5.x MCS-7825-H3-CCX1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Unified Meeting Express MCS-7825-H3-RC1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Unified Presence  MCS-7825-H3-IPC1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Unified Mobile Communicator 3.0, Proxy Server MCS-7825-H3-IPC1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Unity MCS-7825-H3-ECS1
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 7
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Unity Connection 1.x MCS-7825-H3-UC1
Cisco MCS 7825-H3 for Cisco Unity Connection 2.x MCS-7825-H3-UCA1
Spare  1024-MB SDRAM DIMM for Cisco MCS 7825-H3 MEM-7825-H3-1GB=
Spare 160-GB cold swap SATA drive for Cisco MCS 7825-H3 HDD-7825-H3-160=
Identifying CPU Speed of Server
As the Cisco MCS 7825-H3 matures, the processor speeds will be changed as Intel replaces